Advances paid and receivables (non-statutory) 15,518 61,475   20,243 97,236

Investments, loans and placements:

Deposits 17,052 1,393   - 18,445

Government securities 147,107  -   - 147,107

Residential mortgage-backed securities 322  -   - 322

Collective investment vehicles  -  -   117,329 117,329

Other interest bearing securities 44,329 13,021   - 57,350

Total financial assets 224,328 75,889   137,572 437,789

Financial liabilities

Deposits held 226,527 102   12 226,641

Government securities 611,045  -   - 611,045

Loans 33,712 8,620   10,541 52,873

Total financial liabilities 871,284 8,722   10,553 890,559

Net exposure to interest rate risk (646,956) 67,167   127,019 (452,770)

Sensitivity

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis for the individual interest rate
exposures where the variability is material to the Australian Government. For
fixed interest rate instruments that are carried at fair value, changes in fair value
only are considered relevant while for fixed rate instruments that are carried at
amortised cost, sensitivity to interest rate risk is not considered relevant.

  Impact on operating result and net worth

Individually material exposures 2025   2024

+ 132
basis

- 132
basis

+ 136
basis

- 136
basis

  points points   points points
  $m $m   $m $m

Financial assets

Investment funds (4,568) 5,144   (3,503) 3,937

RBA Government securities (11,578) 11,578   (14,838) 14,838

Financial liabilities

Government securities(a) 57,066 (64,688)   56,705 (64,825)

(a) Certain comparatives have been restated.

Notes to the financial statements

148

In the above sensitivity analysis, there is an equivalent impact on operating result
and net worth as the identified instruments are not classified as ‘available for sale’.

The value of concessional loans held at fair value, such as HELP, are also impacted
by changes in market interest rates, however, interest rate changes will have no
impact on the future cash flows or principal amounts at maturity.

Management of interest rate risk

The Loans Securities Act 1919 provides authority to enter into swaps in the